
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 
 ATLANTA DIVISION 

 
IN RE: 
 
ENVISTACOM, LLC 
 

Debtor. 
 

 
CASE NO. 23-52696 
 
 
CHAPTER 7 

        
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR NOTICE 

 
Hal Leitman of the law firm Rountree, Leitman, Klein & Geer LLC, pursuant to Fed. R. 

Bank. P. 9010, enters his appearance as counsel in this case on behalf of Acumentries Corporation, 

a creditor, and requests that notices be provided at the following address: 

Hal Leitman 
Rountree, Leitman, Klein & Geer LLC 

2987 Clairmont Road, Suite 350 
Atlanta, Georgia 30329 

(404) 584-1238 
hleitman@rlkglaw.com 

 

This 12th day of April 2023. 

 
ROUNTREE LEITMAN KLEIN & GEER LLC 

 
/s/ Hal Leitman     
Hal Leitman, Georgia Bar No. 446246 
2987 Clairmont Road, Suite 350 
Atlanta, Georgia 30329 
404-584-1283 
hleitman@rlkglaw.com  
Attorneys for Acumentries Corporation 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 This is to certify that I have this day served the foregoing Notice of Appearance and 

Request for Notice to the following parties in interest and those parties requesting notice via the 

Court's ECF System: 

 Eric W. Anderson     eanderson@phrd.com 
 Heather D. Brown     heather@hdbrownlaw.com 
 Matthew W. Levin     mlevin@swlawfirm.com, 

fharris@swlawfirm.com;centralstation@swlawfirm.com;rwilliamson@swlawfi
rm.com;aray@swlawfirm.com;hkepner@swlawfirm.com 

 Office of the United States Trustee     ustpregion21.at.ecf@usdoj.gov 
 Matthew Roberts     mroberts@phrd.com 
 Henry F. Sewell     hsewell@sewellfirm.com, hsewell123@yahoo.com 
 Daniel M. Simon     dmsimon@mwe.com 

 
On April 12, 2023, I caused to be served a copy of same via U.S. First Class Mail, with adequate 
postage prepaid upon the following interested parties: 
  
 

Amentum Services, Inc. 
4800 Westfields Blvd. 
Suite 400 
Chantilly, VA 20151 

 

L3 Technologies, Inc. 
640 North 2200 West 
P.O. Box 16850 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116-0850 

 
Momentum Decisive Solutions USA, 
Inc. 
101 W. Park Ave. 
Suite C 
Greenville, SC 29601 

 

SteelGate LLC 
21525 Ridgetop Cir. 
Sterling, VA 20166 

 

 
Dated: April 12, 2023   ROUNTREE LEITMAN KLEIN & GEER LLC 

 
/s/ Hal Leitman     
Hal Leitman, Georgia Bar No. 446246 
2987 Clairmont Road, Suite 350 
Atlanta, Georgia 30329 
404-584-1283 
hleitman@rlkglaw.com  
Attorneys for Acumentries Corporation 
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